

National Board of Examinations

(Autonomous body of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

NAMS Building, Medical Enclave, Ansari Nagar

New Delhi - 110029

PREPONEMENT

19th Convocation and Awards Ceremony

- 1. Due to unavoidable circumstances and for reasons beyond our control, the National Board of Examinations is constrained to reschedule the 19th Convocation and Awards Ceremony to Friday, the 21st of September, 2018 at 4 pm.
- 2. The venue shall remain the same i.e. Vigyan Bhavan Plenary Hall, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi.
- 3. DNB qualified candidates who have been declared as Gold Medal winners and Awardees for Excellence in Medical Education are requested to confirm their participation in the 19th Convocation and Awards Ceremony, through email id: convocation@natboard.edu.in by the 10th of September, 2018 positively.
- 4. Inconvenience caused is deeply regretted.

Medical Enclave, Ansari Nagar, Ring Road, New Delhi–110029 Toll Free: 1800 11 1800 E-mail: convocation@natboard.edu.in

CORRIGENDUM

19th Convocation and Awards Ceremony

In the Notice published in leading Newspapers on 8/9/2018, the day of the 19th Convocation and Awards Ceremony, has been inadvertently mentioned as, Saturday, the 21st of September, 2018.

It may be read as Friday, the 21st of September, 2018.